79
E
5.
53
7.
0/
02
.1
5
PN 420
DN to 50
Model code
(also order example)
Direct Flange Ball Valve
KHZF3 / KHZF6
Designation
KHZF3	 =	 Direct flange ball valve 3000 psi
KHZF6	 =	 Direct flange ball valve 6000 psi
Nominal size
Materials
Housing, connection adapters
1	 =	 Steel
5	 =	 Steel, ST52-3
Ball, control spindle
1	 =	 Steel
Sealing cups
1	 =	 POM
Control spindle seal und connection seal
2	 = NBR
Handle
16	 =	 steel handle, bolt-on, cranked, fitted
Series ID
(specified by manufacturer)
Surface protection
A	 =	 zinc-plated, (chrome VI-free)
KHZF6		  16	   1112  	  16    X      A
80
E
5.
53
7.
0/
02
.1
5
Technical specifications
Types of connection: SAE fixed flanges to ISO 6162, Table 1 and 2 (SAE J 518c)
Installation: In any position
Ambient temperature: -10 °C to +80 °C
Nominal pressure: to PN 420
Operating fluids: Mineral oil to DIN 51524 Part 1 and Part 2 (other fluids on request)
Temperature of operating fluid: -10 °C to +80 °C
Spare parts: Seal kits available on request
Accessories: All ball valves can be supplied with the following options: Limit controls
Lock
HYDAC Accessories GmbH
Hirschbachstr. 2
66280 Sulzbach/Saar
Tel.: +49 (0)6897 - 509-01
Fax: +49 (0)6897 - 509-1009